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WG 11 would like to thank 3GPP TSG SA4 for the comments, questions and information provided in your liaison statements. These were discussed at the 81st MPEG meeting in Lausanne, Switzerland, from the 2nd to the 6th of July, 2007.
Regarding your liaison document S4-070291, the note from the DIMS specification correctly represents the function of activation and deactivation of elements of the scene. We agree to add a clarification to the LASeR specification on the fact that scripts can access deactivated content. We have also decided to add dims:active to LASeR AMD2 as a reference to DIMS.

Regarding your liaison document S4-070391, we agree to align our description of activatedEvent and deactivatedEvent to your proposed description, and as a result, you should be able to reference these events in the LASeR namespace. As written above, we have adopted the active attribute in LASeR AMD2 as a reference to DIMS. 

On screen orientation events, we agree that there is work and alignment to do:

· align the screen angle to the SVG reference for angles in transformations in both LASeR and DIMS current definitions;
· align portrait and landscape on one hand with 0, 90, 180 and 270 orientations on the other hand.
After discussion, we propose to change in both LASeR and DIMS the definition of screenAngle to: “documents the angle from the horizontal positive x axis to the axis of the longest dimension of the screen, measured clockwise.” to match the SVG way to measure angle and to use the axis whose orientation is identical in all used referentials. 
About the correspondence between portrait/landscape with orientations described with angles, we believe the current LASeR definition captures the fact that a portrait event shall be generated when either 90 or 270 events are generated. We have added notes to clarify this.

Even though this may not exactly match your suggestion, we believe that this is the right direction to take and we ask you to consider applying the above changes to the DIMS specification. If you accept those changes, you should be able to reference these events in the LASeR namespace.
Regarding your liaison document S4-070501, the section on screen orientation events is answered above; regarding your request to reformulate the definition of activation and deactivation of elements, the text in question is now final, and can only be changed by corrigendum if proven broken. The current text is neither broken nor incompatible with the use of an active attribute. 

We have studied your new text on the security of save/restore/clean and decided to adopt that clarification in the LASeR specification.  Sub-clause 6.7.15 has been changed to a reference to the DIMS specification. We would like to recommend you to check the example in that section of the DIMS specification, as it may contain typographical errors. We have chosen to provide an additional example of a script doing something not doable by commands.
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